City of Wausau
2012 FINANCIAL REPORT —GENERAL FUND




GENERAL FUND ACTIVITIES

Administration — Council, Mayor, HR, Attorney, Assessor,
Customer Service, CCITC

Public Safety — Police, Fire,

Transportation — Street Maintenance, Inspections,Storm
Water, Refuse Pick Up, Engineering, Planning and GIS,
Street Lighting

Parks and Recreation
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General Fund -Annual Net

>~ lncome/Loss

$254,088 —

$455,620

$425,955  ~—($136,935)
$(510,327)

2008 $(556,839)

LD

$(205,432) —




General Fund Balance History
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General Fund - Revenues

' |2013BUDGET  [2012BUDGET  |2012 ACTUAL

Property Taxes

Other Taxes
Intergovt
Grants/Aids

License/Permits
Fines/Forfeitures

Public Chgs Srvs
Intergovt Chgs
Srvs

Misc Revenue

Transfers In
TOTAL

$15,570,606 $15,484,082 $15,470,374
223,743 225,150 203,724
7,979,941 7,977,535 8,179,251
644,199 638,246 743,971
370,800 310,800 387,646
1,710,752 1,793,670 1,785,297
1,617,308 1,119,832 1,539,716
596,960 604,220 528,621
1,979,000 1,979,000 1,931,726
$30,693,309 $30,132,535 $30,770,326



2013 GENERAL FUND REVENUES

Major Gains(Losses) to
Budget

- Computer Aid $198,429

« Building Permits $78,288

» Court Fines $76,846

- Ambulance Fees $125,789

- Winter Recreation ($39,967)

- Charges to Other
Departments $42,849

- DPW charges $185,614
- Interest Income ($103,808)
- Transfers ($47,275)




EXPENDITURES

' |2013BUDGET  [2012BUDGET  |2012 ACTUAL

Personnel Costs $21,916,255 $22,388,652 $21,737,354
Contractual

Services 6,501,516 6,881,395 6,531,861
Supplies and

Expense 1,036,097 1,027,040 1,062,103
Building

Materials 651,591 806,236 435,905
Fixed Charges 345,075 276,469 363,752
Other 109,075 194,800 248,246
Capital Outlay 133,700 112,901 137,017
TOTAL $30,693,309 $31,687,493 $30,516,238




General Fund Salaries and Benefits

2013 Budget | 2012 Budget | 2012 Actual Budget
Variance

SEIEUEERCAVE S $15,060,815 $14,836,605  $14,813,747 $22,858

FICA 905,991 890,125 825,523 69,205

Retirement - ER 1811 956 1,658,563 1,632,233 26 330

Retirement - EE 136,746 553,134 256,466 296,668
Health Insurance 395922685 S acHERA 3,618,065 163 147
Dental Insurance 118418 175,445 144 574 60,871

Workers 350,544 468,073 416,818 51 255
Compensation

Life Insurance 6,644 6,076 4 060 2.016

Unemployment 2,453 18,816 25,868 (7.052)

TOTALS $21,916,255 | $22,388,652 | $21,737,354 $651,298




General Fund - Contractual Services

Energy & Utilities,

Telephone,
$841,490

—  $71.600

Motor Pool,
$2,496,307

Other, $133,740

Repairs and
Maintenance,
$379,289

Refuse, $1,419,321

Professional
Services, $608,461

CCITC, $581,653

| 2013Budget | 2012Budget | 2012 Actual

Contractual Services $6,501,516 $6,881,395 $6,531,861




General Fund - Supplies and

EXpenses
Vehicles, Equipmt
Repairs and & Machinery,
Maintenance, $158,913
$242,026

Publication of

Notices, Dues,

Subscriptions,
$75,371

—

Training and

Travel, $106,483 . .
Office Supplies,

Postage and
Printing, $168,718

Operating
Supplies, $310,592

| 2013Budget | 2012 Budget | 2012 Actual

Supplies and Expenses $1,036,097 $1,027,040 $1,062,103




General Fund - Building Materials

Piping Products,
$58,247

Metal Products,
$56,655

Wood Products,
$6,009

Street Materials,
$314,994

| 2013Budget | 2012 Budget | 2012 Actual

Building Materials $651,591 $806,236 $435,905




General Fund - Fixed Charges

Fees and
Data Center Permits, $3,943
Charges,
$39,801
Rents/Leases,_— |
$51,405
Insurance,
$268,603
Ml | 2013Budget | 2012Budget | 2012 Actual
| Fixed Charges $345,075 $276,469 $363,752




General Fund - Other

Other, $3,929

Bad Debt Expense,
$64,227

/_Grants and
Donations,
$123,000

EPA/GroundWater_——
Contributions,
$57,090

| 2013Budget | 2012 Budget | 2012 Actual

Other $109,075 $194,800 $248,246




General Government

COUNCIL MAYOR CUSTOMER SERVICE
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2013 Budget $100,242 @ 2013 Budget $226,468 2013 Budget $1,317,767

2012 Budget $109,602 2012 Budget $234,621 2012 Budget $1,452,456
2012 Actual  $104,687 2012 Actual $234,385 2012 Actual $1,369,821
2011 Actual  $104,693 = 2011 Actual $237,867 2011 Actual $1,267,414
2010 Actual $107,923 2010 Actual $218,690 2010 Actual $1,337,706

2009 Actual $340,178 2009 Actual $203,369 2009 Actual $1,261,209




2013 Budget

2012 Budget
2012 Actual

2011 Actual
2010 Actual
2009 Actual

$577,842

$562,986
$557,815

$567,292
$555,842
$556,100

2013 Budget

2012 Budget
2012 Actual
2011 Actual
2010 Actual
2009 Actual

$414,899
$460,630
$460,202
$378,972
$345,194
$248,497

2013 Budget
2012 Budget
2012 Actual
2011 Actual

2010 Actual

2009 Actual

$279,637
$363,844
$362,264

$295,125
$235,538

$224,418




2013 Budget

2012 Budget
2012 Actual

2011 Actual

2010 Actual
2009 Actual

$612,610

$639,476
$572,724

$578,144

$560,424
$585,538

MUNICIPAL COURT

2013 Budget
2012 Budget
2012 Actual

2011 Actual

2010 Actual
2009 Actual

$122,799
$124.075
$124,588

$126,487

$124,178
$118,827

General Government conmnued

UNCLASSIFIED

2013 Budget

2012 Budget
2012 Actual

2011 Actual

2010 Actual
2009 Actual

$164,325

$314,500
$253,991

$152,364

$357,507
$209,696




Public Safety

INSPECTIONS

FIRE
ELECTRICAL

POLICE

271
499
848

$566

2013 Budget

960,640 2012 Budget

$6,351,742

$6

2013 Budget
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Transportation/Refuse

STREETS
MAINTENANCE

ENGINEERING

2013 Budget

2012 Budget
2012 Actual
2011 Actual

2010 Actual
2009 Actual

$6,438,364
$6,609,885
$6,062,979
$6,322,693
$4,587,955
$5,205,883

REFUSE
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Parks and Recreat
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